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Administrative Order NSP – 2279 
 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE NON-STANDARD HORIZONTAL SPACING UNIT 
 
 

Mewbourne Oil Company [OGRID 14744] 
Worlds End 5 29 State Com Well No. 522H [API No. 30-025-PENDING] 
Worlds End 5 29 State Com Well No. 524H [API No. 30-025-PENDING] 
Worlds End 5 29 State Com Well No. 526H [API No. 30-025-PENDING] 
Worlds End 5 29 State Com Well No. 528H [API No. 30-025-PENDING] 
HSU: Section 05 (T19S R36E), Section 32 (T18S R36E) and Section 29 (T18S R36E), 
Lea County, New Mexico 
 
 
Reference is made to your application received on April 16th, 2025. 
 
 
You have requested approval of a non-standard horizontal spacing unit to be included in your 
proposed horizontal spacing unit, as follows: 
 
 
Proposed Increased Horizontal Spacing Unit: 
 
 
Description                  Acres         Pool                   Pool Code 
Section 05, T19S, R36E     1917.96     Wildcat; Bone Spring  97926 
Section 32, T18S, R36E 
Section 29, T18S, R36E 
 
You have requested an exception pursuant to Rule 19.15.16.15(A)(3) NMAC, to approve a non-
standard horizontal spacing unit consisting of the entire area described above as the horizontal 

http://www.emnrd.state.nm.us/ocd
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_____________________________________________________________________________________ 
spacing unit.  The proposed horizontal spacing unit does not consist of a quarter - quarter section 
or equivalent in sections, as required by Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(1) NMAC. 
 
 
We understand that you are seeking this exception for an allowance to create a non-standard 
horizontal spacing unit, comprised of the Proposed Horizontal Spacing Unit referenced above 
within Lea County, New Mexico. 
 
The Division understands you have given notice of this application to all operators or owners 
who are "affected persons," as defined in Paragraph (8) Subsection A of 19.15.2.7 NMAC, in all 
adjoining units which are to be being included. 
 
You have requested this non-standard horizontal spacing unit in order to eliminate the need for 
separate facilities, the need for additional administrative approvals and to protect correlative 
rights within Bone Spring formation.  Thereby, preventing waste underlying all of Section 05, 
T19S, R36E, all of Section 32, T18S, R36E and all of Section 29, T18S, R36E 
 within the referenced Horizontal Spacing Unit. 

 
Pursuant to the authority conferred by Division Rule 19.15.16.15(B)(5) NMAC, the above-
described non-standard horizontal spacing unit is hereby approved.  Further, the Applicant 
may add additional wells to the non-standard spacing unit, the well(s) must be in the same 
horizontal spacing unit and pool/formation.  The new well’s APD shall reference this NSP order 
number on Form C-102 with an adjacent letter stating this request. 
 
 
General Provisions 
 
The above approvals are subject to your being in compliance with all other applicable Division 
rules, including, but not limited to Division Rule 19.15.5.9 NMAC. 
 
Jurisdiction of this case is retained for the entry of such further orders as the Division may deem 
necessary. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
__________________________   Date: ___________________ 
Gerasimos Razatos 
Division Director (Acting) 
GR/lrl 
 

6-12-2025
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RECEIVED: REVIEWER: TYPE: APP NO:

THIS TASLE FOR OCD DIVISION USE ONLY

NEW MEXICO OIT CONSERVATION DIVISION
- Geologicol & Engineering Bureou -

1220 South St. Froncis Drive, Sonto Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPTICATION CHECKTIST
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRA]IVE APPLICAIIONS I-OR IXCTPII()Ns TO DIVISION RULES AND

REGULATIONS WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Applico Mewbourne Oil Company OGRID llgrnlgy; laTaa

Well NOmg; Worlds End5129 State Com #522H, #524H #526H & #528H API Pending

Pool: WC-025 G-07 SI935l38; Bone Spring, Oil Pool Code; e7e26

SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPTETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS IHE TYPE OF APPTICATION
INDICATED BETOW

I ) TYPE OF APPLICAIION: Check those which opply for [A]
A. Locotion - Spocing Unit - Simultoneous Dedicotion

trNSt n NSPrr*oTEcTAREA) ENSPTT*o*o,orr"nt trSO

B. Check one only for I I ] or I ll ]

I I ] Commingling -Storoge -Meosurement
noHb - ncre - Iplc Epc nots notvt

I ll ] lnjection - Disposol- Pressure lncreose - Enhonced Oil Recovery
n wrx IIPMX xswD ntPt f] ron fl PPR

FOR OCD ONIY

Notice Complete

Applicotion
Conteni
Complete

F. E Surfoce owner
G.E For oll of the obove, proof of notificotion or publicotion is ottoched, ond/or,
H. E No notice required

3) CERIIFICATION: I hereby certify thot the informotion submitted with this opplicotion for
odministrotive opprovol is occurole ond complete to the best of my knowledge. I olso
understond thot no oclion will be token on this opplicotion untilthe required informotion ond
noiificotions ore submitied to the Division.

Nole: Slofemenl musl be compleled by on individuol wilh monogeriol ond/or supervisory copocily.

31251202s

Peyton Warreu Dote

Print or Type Nome
(432) 682-37 ts

Phone Number

pwarren @mewboutne. con-r

2) NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: Check those which opply.
A. [] Offset operotors or leose holders
B. n Royolty, overriding royolty owners, revenue owners
C.tr Applicotion requires published notice
D. E Notificotion ond/or concunent opprovol by SLO

E. E Notificotion ond/or concunent opprovol by BLM

Signoture e-moil Address

ID NO. 452606
04/16/25

NSP - 2279



MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, Texas 79701
Phone (432) 682-3715

March 28,2025

Overnight Mail

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St. Francis Drive
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Attn: Mr. Leonard Lowe

Re: Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit
WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #522H-API # - pending
SHL:205'FSL & 2440'FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
FTP: 100'FSL & 700'FWL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100' FNL & 700' FWL, Section 29, T18S, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 700' FWL, Section 29, T18S, R36E

WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #524H-API # - pending
SHL: 205'FSL & 2290'FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
FTP: 100' FSL & 2100' FWL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100'FNL & 2100'FWL, Section 29, T185, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 2100' FWL, Section 29, Tl85, R36E

WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #526H-API # - pending
SHL: 205'FSL & 2140'FEL, Section 5, T195, R36E
FTP: 100' FSL & 1780' FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100' FNL & 1780'FEL, Section 29, T18S, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 1780' FEL, Section 29, T185, R36E

WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #528H-API # - pending
SHL: 205' FSL & 1990' FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
FTP: 100' FSL & 380' FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100' FNL & 380' FEL, Section 29, T18S, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 380' FEL, Section 29, T185, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Lowe,

Pursuant to Division Rule 19.15.16.15(BX5), Mewboume Oil Company ("Mewboume") respectfully

requests administrative approval of a non-standard proration unit for its proposed Worlds End 5/29 wells
listed above. These wells will be drilled as horizontal oil wells in the WC-025 G-07 51935138; Bone

Spring, Oll 197 9261 pool.

The Worlds End 5129 State Com #522H, Worlds End 5129 State Com #524H, Worlds End 5129 State Com

#526H, and Worlds End 5129 State Com #528H wells will be dedicated to a 1917.96-acre proration unit



comprising Lots l-4, Sl2N/2 andSl2 of Section 5, T195, R36E, and all of Sections 32 and29, T185, R36E,

Lea County, New Mexico

The affected offset acreage comprisestheB2E2 of Section 3I,W2W2 of Section 33,W2W2 of Section 28,

SW4SW4of Section 2l,S2S2of Section20, SE4SE4of Section 19,E2E2 of Section30allinTl8S,R36E;
the Lot 1, SE4NE4, E2SE4 (F,282) of Section 6, NE4NE4 of Section 7, N2N2 of Section 8, NW4NW4 of
Section 9, andLot 4, SW4NW4, W2SW4 (W2W2) of Section 4 all in T19S, R36E, Lea County, New

Mexico. Consequently, notice of this application is being provided to all parties listed on the attached list
of affected parties.

Mewboume is seeking approval of this NSP to eliminate the need for separate production facilities and

additional administrative approvals. Approval of the Non-Standard Proration Unit will reduce waste, limit
our environmental footprint, and protect correlative rights with the horizontal spacing unit.

Notice by certified mail, return receipt requested, has been given to the affected parties listed in the

notification list attached.

Thank you for your consideration ofthis application. Should you have any questions or need additional

information regarding the above, please contact me at pwarren@mewboume.com or (432) 682'3715.

Very truly yours,

MEWBOURI\E OIL C OMPAI\Y

?t/ft^ Ll^orr.n
Peyton Warren
Landman

Enclosures



C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONSubmit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

Submittal
Type:

API Number

Property Code

OGRID No.

Pool Code

Property Name

Operator Name

Surface Owner:     State     Fee      Tribal     Federal

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
Pool Name

Well Number

Ground Level Elevation

Mineral Owner:     State      Fee     Tribal     Federal

Surface Location

Ft. from E/W

Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot

Latitude Longitude County

    Initial Submittal
    Amended Report

    As Drilled

Revised July 9, 2024

Dedicated Acres

Order Numbers.

UL Section Township Range Lot

Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership:     Yes     No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

Last Take Point (LTP)

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Signature

Printed Name

Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Spacing Unit Type     Horizontal     Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of
my belief.

Consolidation Code

Email Address

County

County

County

County

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from E/W

[97926] WC-025 G-07 S193513B; Bone Spring, Oil

14744

1917.96 Defining

5

29

19S

18S

36E

36E

Lea

Lea

100 FSL

100 FNL

700 FWL

700 FWL



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.



C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONSubmit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

Submittal
Type:

API Number

Property Code

OGRID No.

Pool Code

Property Name

Operator Name

Surface Owner:     State     Fee      Tribal     Federal

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
Pool Name

Well Number

Ground Level Elevation

Mineral Owner:     State      Fee     Tribal     Federal

Surface Location

Ft. from E/W

Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot

Latitude Longitude County

    Initial Submittal
    Amended Report

    As Drilled

Revised July 9, 2024

Dedicated Acres

Order Numbers.

UL Section Township Range Lot

Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership:     Yes     No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

Last Take Point (LTP)

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Signature

Printed Name

Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Spacing Unit Type     Horizontal     Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of
my belief.

Consolidation Code

Email Address

County

County

County

County

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from E/W

[97926] WC-025 G-07 S193513B; Bone Spring, Oil

14744

1917.96 Infill

5

29

19S

18S

36E

36E

Lea

Lea

100 FSL

100 FNL

2100 FWL

2100 FWL



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.



C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONSubmit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

Submittal
Type:

API Number

Property Code

OGRID No.

Pool Code

Property Name

Operator Name

Surface Owner:     State     Fee      Tribal     Federal

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
Pool Name

Well Number

Ground Level Elevation

Mineral Owner:     State      Fee     Tribal     Federal

Surface Location

Ft. from E/W

Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot

Latitude Longitude County

    Initial Submittal
    Amended Report

    As Drilled

Revised July 9, 2024

Dedicated Acres

Order Numbers.

UL Section Township Range Lot

Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership:     Yes     No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

Last Take Point (LTP)

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Signature

Printed Name

Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Spacing Unit Type     Horizontal     Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of
my belief.

Consolidation Code

Email Address

County

County

County

County

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from E/W

[97926] WC-025 G-07 S193513B; Bone Spring, Oil

14744

1917.96 Infill

5

29

19S

18S

36E

36E

Lea

Lea

100 FSL

100 FNL

1780 FEL

1780 FEL



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.



C-102 State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIONSubmit Electronically
Via OCD Permitting

Submittal
Type:

API Number

Property Code

OGRID No.

Pool Code

Property Name

Operator Name

Surface Owner:     State     Fee      Tribal     Federal

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S

WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
Pool Name

Well Number

Ground Level Elevation

Mineral Owner:     State      Fee     Tribal     Federal

Surface Location

Ft. from E/W

Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot

Latitude Longitude County

    Initial Submittal
    Amended Report

    As Drilled

Revised July 9, 2024

Dedicated Acres

Order Numbers.

UL Section Township Range Lot

Infill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)

Well setbacks are under Common Ownership:     Yes     No

Kick Off Point (KOP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

First Take Point (FTP)

UL Section Township Range Lot

Last Take Point (LTP)

Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and , if the well is a vertical or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this
location pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mineral
interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division.

If this well is a horizontal well, I further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any part of the well's completed
interval will be located or obtained a compulsory pooling order from the division.

Signature

Printed Name

Date Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor

Certificate Number Date of Survey

Spacing Unit Type     Horizontal     Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of
my belief.

Consolidation Code

Email Address

County

County

County

County

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude

Ft. from E/W

[97926] WC-025 G-07 S193513B; Bone Spring, Oil

14744

1917.96 Infill

5

29

19S

18S

36E

36E

Lea

Lea

100 FSL

100 FNL

380 FEL

380 FEL



ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract.

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.



Re:

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
500 West Texas, Suite 1020

Midland, Texas 7970I
Phone (432) 682-3715

March 28,2025

Certified Mail

Affected Parties

Application for Non-standard Proration Unit
WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #522H- API # - pending
SHL: 205'FSL & 2440'FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
FTP: 100'FSL & 700'FWL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100' FNL & 700'FWL, Section 29, T183, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 700'FWL, Section 29, T18S, R36E

WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #524H-API # - pending
SHL: 205' FSL & 2290'FEL, Section 5, T195, R36E
FTP: 100'FSL & 2100'FWL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100'FNL & 2100'FWL, Section 29, T18S, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 2100' FWL, Section 29, T185, R36E

WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #526H-API # - pending
SHL: 205'FSL & 2140'FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
FTP: 100' FSL & 1780' FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100' FNL & 1780'FEL, Section 29, T185, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 1780' FEL, Section 29, Tl8S, R36E

WORLDS END 5/29 STATE COM #528II - API # - pending
SHL: 205' FSL & 1990'FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
FTP: 100' FSL & 380' FEL, Section 5, T19S, R36E
LTP: 100' FNL & 380' FEL, Section 29, T185, R36E
BHL: 100' FNL & 380'FEL, Section 29, T185, R36E
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed is a copy of Mewbourne Oil Company's (MOC) Application for Non-Standard Proration Unit for
the above referenced Worlds End 5129 State Com #522H, Worlds End 5129 State Com #524H, Worlds End

5129 SIate Com#526H, and WorldsBnd 5129 State Com #528IH wells covering Lots l-4, SlzNlz and Sl2

of Section 5, T19S, R36E, and all of Sections 32 and 29, T185, R36E, Lea County, New Mexico.

You are being sent a copy of this Application per OCD's requirements to notiSz the interest owners in the

affected offset acreage. If you have any objection to this Application, notification should be given to the

OCD within 20 days of the date of this letter. The Application has been filed with the OCD as of this date.

MOC is seeking approval of the non-standard proration unit to eliminate the need for separate production

facilities and additional administrative approvals. Approval of the Non-Standard Proration Unit will reduce

waste, limit our environmental footprint, and protect correlative rights with the horizontal spacing unit.



Ifyouhaveanyquestionsregardingthisapplication,pleasecontactmeat@or
(432) 682-37rs.

MEWBOT]RNE OIL COMPANY

]t"ft^ h^*,,rn,
PeytonWa:ren
Landman



Plat of Affected Tracts 
Worlds End NSP 

  

 

Affected Tracts Proration Unit 

T18S-R36E 

T19S-R36E 



Plat of Affected Tracts 
Worlds End NSP 

  

 

Affected Tracts Proration Unit 

T18S-R36E 

T19S-R36E 

Open State Tract (NE/4) 



OWNER NAME ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP TRACKING NUMBER

1B4S Enterprises, LLC 3203 Bowie Street Amarillo TX 79109 9414 8362 0855 1280 3749 87

Bureau of Land Management 301 Dinosaur Trail Santa Fe NM 87508 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 07

C. L. Benckenstein Jr. Land & Royalty Trust P.O. Box 848 Stafford TX 77497 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 14

Catena Resources Operating, LLC 18402 US HWY 281 N, Suite 258 San Antonio TX 78259 9414 8362 0855 1280 3749 94

Charles Ellis Benckenstein Living Trust P.O. Box 848 Stafford TX 77497 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 45

Chevron USA Inc. 1400 Smith Street, HOU140/45130 Houston TX 77002 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 52

Dena C. Crouch 2109 W Currier Avenue Artesia NM 88210 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 69

Denise L. Sevcik 1506 West Missouri Avenue Artesia NM 88210 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 76

Dianna L. Neel 22 East Funk Road Lake arthur NM 88253 9414 8362 0855 1280 3750 90

Donna L. Scroggin P.O. Box 660 Artesia NM 88211 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 06

Fortune Natural Resources Corporation 16400 Dallas Parkway, Suite 100 Dallas TX 75248 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 20

Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC 44 Cook Street, Suite 1000 Denver CO 80206 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 37

Kenneth H. Griffin Family Trust 2408 Lakeview Drive Rockport TX 78382 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 51

Kimbrough Working Interests, LLC 3707 Camp Bowie Blvd., Suite 220 Fort Worth TX 76107 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 29

Kris Renee Spencer 603 W Missouri Avenue Artesia NM 88210 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 68

Marshall & Winston, Inc. PO Box 50880 Midland TX 79710 9414 8362 0855 1281 2102 60

Matthew Lane Patterson 400 Birch Street, #165 Carrizozo NM 88301 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 12

New Mexico State Land Office 310 Old Santa Fe Trail Santa Fe NM 87504 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 75

Rockwood Energy, LP 4450 Oak Park Lane, Suite 101897 Fort Worth TX 76109 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 36

Rowena Dale Laabs Revocable Living Trust 310 Sierra Loop Tularosa NM 88352 9414 8362 0855 1280 3751 99

SEP Permian LLC P.O. Box 51138 Midland TX 79710 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 50

Tandem Blessings, Ltd. 928 Del Prado, Apt. #169 Euless TX 76040 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 74

Texas Standard Oil LLC 3300 N "A" Street, Building 1, Suite 105 Midland TX 79705 9414 8362 0855 1280 3753 28

Troy Don Patterson 124 W Deer Trail Captain NM 88316 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 81

Westbrook Oil Corporation P.O. Box 2264 Hobbs NM 88241 9414 8362 0855 1280 3753 35

XTO Permian CT TXNM, LLC 22777 Springwoods Village Parkway Spring TX 77389 9414 8362 0855 1280 3752 98
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Sante Fe Main Office 
Phone: (505) 476­3441

General Information 
Phone: (505) 629­6116

Online Phone Directory 
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact­us

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division
1220 S. St Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Action  452606

CONDITIONS
Operator:

MEWBOURNE OIL CO
P.O. Box 5270
Hobbs, NM 88241

OGRID:

14744
Action Number:

452606
Action Type:

[UF­NSP] Non­Standard Proration (NSP)

CONDITIONS

Created
By

Condition Condition
Date

llowe None 4/17/2025

https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/contact-us

